
 

10H50 B WIND:.+0.6

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 5 2177 TSANG CHIN WAN Wayne Mitchell U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 11.70

2 1 2197 PREVOST Emmanuel U16 ROSE HILL AC 12.11

3 4 2198 RAVINA Damien U16 ROSE HILL AC 12.11

4 3 2153 HUGHES Nathan U16 POUDRE D'OR AC 12.52

5 6 2196 MARDARBACCUS Farell U14 ROSE HILL AC 13.04

6 7 1905 PANIER Noah U16 ADONAI CANDOS AC 13.21

7 2 1956 NICOL Ezekiel U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 13.32

WIND:.-3.5

1 5 2335 TAILLY Brice E G U16 ST REMY AC 11.71

2 4 1908 DOOBORY Ali Kiyan U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC 11.92

3 3 2199 ROUSSEAU Aaron U16 ROSE HILL AC 12.51

4 1 1969 HUNG- FONG- YUE Matthew U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 12.89

5 7 1974 MOUTOU Jeffrey U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 12.91

6 6 2336 THOMAS Louis Fresnel Nathan U16 ST REMY AC 13.61

2 2188 HUMBERT Jean-Mick U16 ROSE HILL AC DNS

WIND:.-1.3

1 2120 LOLOTTE Yoni U16 LE HOCHET AC 12.23

2 2186 CARVER Kenzo U16 ROSE HILL AC 12.32

3 2135 MANDARIN Lucas U16 NEW R/HILL CENTRAL AC 12.51

4 2407 FELICITE Jacky U16 SOUILLAC AC 12.52

5 2147 ROMANCE Juanson U16 P-LOUIS RACERS AC 13.28

6 2136 ALEXANDRE A. Ethan U14 P-LOUIS RACERS AC 13.43

7 2307 CROUCHE Jamel Mateo U16 ST REMY AC 13.89

11H40 B

WIND:.+1.9

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 3 2335 TAILLY Brice E G U16 ST REMY AC 11.14

2 5 1908 DOOBORY Ali Kiyan U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC 11.35

3 4 2177 TSANG CHIN WAN Wayne Mitchell U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 11.57

4 7 2198 RAVINA Damien U16 ROSE HILL AC 12.10

5 6 2197 PREVOST Emmanuel U16 ROSE HILL AC 12.15

6 2 2120 LOLOTTE Yoni U16 LE HOCHET AC 12.18

1 2186 CARVER Kenzo U16 ROSE HILL AC DQ FS

* 9/100 du rec nat detenu par luciano gauquis 11.05 (23.07.22)

REC: 12.0/12.22 - U14 - 10.7/11.05 - U16

RESULTS - MEN

100 M - SEMI FINAL - 1

REC: 12.0/12.22 - U14 - 10.7/11.05 - U16

MAURITIUS ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION

U16 National Championships 

Germain Comarmond Stadium, Bambous

Saturday 03 May 2025

SEMI FINAL - 2

SEMI FINAL - 3

100 M - FINAL



10H10 B

WIND:.-1.3

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 5 2335 TAILLY Brice E G U16 ST REMY AC 14.09

2 3 1957 OXIDE Samuel J. Sorenzo U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 14.69

3 4 2177 TSANG CHIN WAN Wayne Mitchell U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 14.71

4 7 2357 LABOUDEUSE Joas U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 14.93

5 6 1942 DAX Nigel U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 15.69

6 1 2669 KUMAR Manasvi U16 ROCHE NOIRES N/STAR AC 15.76

7 2 2306 BAPTISTE Christiano U16 ST REMY AC 15.96

12H25 B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 4 1908 DOOBORY Ali Kiyan U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC 36.41

2 5 2153 HUGUES NATHAN U16 POUDRE D'OR 37.80

3 7 2321 CROUCHE Roinito U16 ST REMY AC 38.70

4 3 2195 MANIQUE Wayne U16 ROSE HILL AC 38.99

5 6 2357 LABOUDEUSE Joas U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 39.83

6 1 1969 HUNG- FONG- YUE Matthew U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 40.54

7 2 2407 FELICITE Jacky U16 SOUILLAC AC 43.54

12H00 B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 4 1938 BOTTE Julyan U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 41.34

2 6 2306 BAPTISTE Christiano U16 ST REMY AC 44.03

3 5 1917 DOOBORY Muhammad U14 ANGELS REDUIT AC 47.25

4 7 1992 L'HACHE  I.A.Leandro U16 LA CAVERNE AC 48.19

5 1 2106 SEENEEVASSEN Marvin K. U14 LA CAVERNE AC 54.91

6 2 1946 FELICITE Neo U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 1.00.42

3 1956 NICOL Ezekiel U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC DNS

11H20 B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 4 1904 NULLATAMBY Jonah U16 ADONAI CANDOS AC 2.10.79

2 5 1957 OXIDE Samuel Jean Sorenzo U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 2.11.01

3 10 2354 EDOUARD Alvinno Federico U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 2.15.17

4 9 2119 JEAN Liwayne U16 LE HOCHET AC 2.21.93

5 1 2125 PITCHEN Owen U16 LE HOCHET AC 2.30.77

6 12 1976 POTTIER Kane U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 2.33.94

7 7 2102 OOZEER M.A.Hussein U16 LA CAVERNE AC 2.34.88

8 6 2146 RAVAT Wayne U16 P-LOUIS RACERS AC 2.36.78

9 13 2156 JONSON Mathus Théo U16 POUDRE D'OR AC 2.40.16

10 2 2117 DUVAL Declan U16 LE HOCHET AC 2.46.38

RECORD: 40.07 - U16

800 M - FINAL

RECORD: 2.23.4/2.11.45 - U14 - 1.59.5/1.58.02 - U16

300 M - FINAL

RECORD: 43.0 - U14 - 35.9/35.09 - U16

300 M HURDLES - FINAL

100 M HURDLES - FINAL

REC: 13.6/13.42 - U16



11 11 1921 DIALAVA Noah U16 BEAU BASSIN AC 3.25.99

12 3 2339 ALIPHON Gabriel U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 3.38.58

8 1993 OMAR Clyde P. U14 LA CAVERNE AC DNS

14 2408 MOMUS Lelio Isaïe Guy Warell U16 SOUPIRS AC DNS

09H00 B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 4 2174 KANHYE Cedrick U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 14.00.9

1 1951 LE DESIRE Emmanuel U14 BLACK RIVER STAR AC DNS

2 2126 SUNKUR Valentino U16 LE HOCHET AC DNS

3 2151 CELINE Gael Ethan U16 POUDRE D'OR AC DNS

09H00 B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF WIND

1 12 2186 CARVER Kenzo U16 ROSE HILL AC 6M15 .+1.7

2 10 2177 TSANG CHIN WAN Wayne Mitchell U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 5M84 .+1.5

3 7 1942 DAX Nigel U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 5M78 .0.0

4 13 2189 ISIDORE Lucas U16 ROSE HILL AC 5M64 .0.0

5 9 2120 LOLOTTE Yoni U16 LE HOCHET AC 5M53 .0.0

6 5 1974 MOUTOU Jeffrey U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 5M32 .0.3

7 11 2357 LABOUDEUSE Joas U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 5M22 .0.0

8 6 2135 MANDARIN Lucas U16 NEW ROSE HILL CENTRAL AC 4M93 .0.0

9 2 2347 BHASKARAN Ethan U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 4M93 .-0.3

10 8 2325 RAMCHURN Jean Kyllian Migael U16 ST REMY AC 4M76 .0.0

1 1918 LEUNG SHING Tyler U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC DNS

3 2142 MALBROOK Logan U16 P-LOUIS RACERS AC DNS

4 2305 SOORUTH Himnish U16 ROSE HILL AC DNS

11430 B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 12 1957 OXIDE Samuel Jean Sorenzo U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 13M02 .0.0

2 2 2186 CARVER Kenzo U16 ROSE HILL AC 11M61 .0.0

3 6 2169 CATEAU Jeffrey U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 11M57 .0.1

4 9 2185 ANDOOI Mitch U16 ROSE HILL AC 11M49 .0.0

5 1 1974 MOUTOU Jeffrey U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 10M74 .0.0

6 8 1908 DOOBORY Ali Kiyan U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC 10M74 .-0.1

7 7 2189 ISIDORE Lucas U16 ROSE HILL AC 10M73 .-1.0

8 10 2336 THOMAS Louis Fresnel Nathan U16 ST REMY AC 10M39 .0.2

9 3 1932 PACHAMOOTOO Enzo U14 BEAU BASSIN AC 10M38 .0.0

10 4 2363 RAMCHURN Saorav U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 10M04 .0.0

11 11 1937 BEGUE Adriano U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 8M71 .0.0

12 13 2117 DUVAL Declan U16 LE HOCHET AC 8M60 ..0.

5 1952 MARIMOOTOO Jordan U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC DNS

2000 M WALK

LONG JUMP

RECORD: 5M86 U14 - 6M88 U16

RECORD: 12M28 U14 - 14M30 U16

TRIPLE JUMP

RECORD: 11.32.3/12.19.15 U14 - 10.28.9/10.24.92 U16



 B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 16 2402 AGATHE Robin Tristan U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC 13M61

2 7 1948 HAGGOO Whellan Yahriel U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 12M00

3 9 2672 CATEAU Jeffrey U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 11M22

4 11 2321 CROUCHE Roinito U16 ST REMY AC 11M02

5 8 2148 ALEXANDRE Dohan U16 POUDRE D'OR AC 10M64

6 1 2328 SARAH Aarone Bradley U16 ST REMY AC 10M34

7 2 1905 PANIER Noah U16 ADONAI CANDOS AC 9M20

8 10 2355 JUHEL Louis U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 9M07

9 15 2413 ENOC EDWARD U14 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 8M94

10 4 2198 RAVINA Damien U16 ROSE HILL AC 8M93

11 14 2150 BEGUE Bradley Clement U14 POUDRE D'OR AC 6M39

12 6 2180 LOUIS Emmanuel U16 RISING PHOENIX AC 6M33

13 5 2106 SEENEEVASSEN Marvin K. U14 LA CAVERNE AC 4M47

14 12 2122 PAULIN Emmanuel Kurt U16 LE HOCHET AC 3M80

3 2151 CELINE Gael Ethan U16 POUDRE D'OR AC DNS

13 2181 BISSESSUR Shivam U16 RIV DES CRÉOLES SL AC DNS

17 2406 LEGENTIL Jean Kurvin U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC DNS

09H00  B

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 17 2402 AGATHE Robin Tristan U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC 36M01

2 6 2306 BAPTISTE Christiano U16 ST REMY AC 27M64

3 8 1948 HAGGOO Whellan Yahriel U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 25M31

4 5 2148 ALEXANDRE Dohan U16 POUDRE D'OR AC 25M01

5 9 2328 SARAH Aarone Bradley U16 ST REMY AC 21M91

6 14 2307 CROUCHE Jamel Mateo U16 ST REMY AC 20M84

7 3 2323 MELANIE Emmanuel L Gareth U16 ST REMY AC 19M91

8 1 1969 HUNG- FONG- YUE Matthew U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 17M42

9 20 2412 WONG Warren U16 BEAU BASSIN AC 17M40

10 7 2348 CHALEON Axel U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 15M53

11 4 1920 DARBON Danielo  Michael U16 BEAU BASSIN AC 13M69

12 13 2164 ROUSSEL Blake U16 POUDRE D'OR AC 12M08

13 12 1976 POTTIER Kane U16 CUREPIPE HARLEM AC 10M80

2 2167 CASIMIR Jeffrey U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC DNS

10 1933 RAFFAUT Benthley U16 BEAU BASSIN AC DNS

11 2184 LODERCHAND Aarav Savyasingh U16 ROCHE NOIRES N/STAR AC DNS

15 2401 CLAIR C. Nehemie U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC DNS

16 2408 MOMUS Lelio Isaïe Guy Warell U16 SOUPIRS AC DNS

18 2403 BONCOEUR Joseph N. Dylan U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC DNS

19 2406 LEGENTIL Jean Kurvin U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC DNS

10H45  B

 

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

REC: 57M20 U16

HAMMER

DISCUS

REC: 53M18 U16

RECORD: 14M92 U14 - 16M42 U16

SHOT PUT



1 4 2402 AGATHE Robin Tristan U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC 45M01

2 1 2148 ALEXANDRE Dohan U16 POUDRE D'OR AC 30M96

3 2 2175 LESPART Yémi Hugo U16 Q-BORNES PAVILLON AC 25M12

3 2401 CLAIR C. Nehemie U16 R/JOLICOEUR GM AC DNS

12H55  B

 

RK POS BIBS FIRST NAME SURNAME CAT CLUBS PERF

1 5 2323 MELANIE Emmanuel L G U16 ST REMY AC 46.52

5 2306 BAPTISTE Christiano U16 ST REMY AC

5 2321 CROUCHE Roinito U16 ST REMY AC

5 2335 TAILLY Brice E G U16 ST REMY AC

2 4 2199 ROUSSEAU Aaron U16 ROSE HILL AC "A" 47.16

4 2186 CARVER Aaron U16 ROSE HILL AC "A"

4 2198 RAVINA Damien U16 ROSE HILL AC "A"

4 2195 MANIQUE Wayne U16 ROSE HILL AC "A"

3 6 2185 ANDOO LIONEL U16 ROSE HILL AC "B" 48.04

6 2189 ISIDORE Lucas U16 ROSE HILL AC "B"

6 2197 PREVOST Emmanuel U16 ROSE HILL AC "B"

6 2196 MARDARBACCUS Farell U14 ROSE HILL AC "B"

4 7 2363 RAMCHURN Saorav U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC 49.63

7 2355 JUHEL Louis U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC

7 2357 LABOUDEUSE Joas U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC

7 2347 NEWTON RAPHAEL U16 STANLEY / TREFLES AC

5 2 1917 DOOBORY Muhammad U14 ANGELS REDUIT AC 49.64

2 1908 DOOBORY Ali Kiyan U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC

2 1907 ANTOINETTE Noe U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC

2 1918 LEUNG SHING Tyler U16 ANGELS REDUIT AC

6 3 1957 OXIDE SAMUEL U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC 49.82

3 1942 DAX Nigel U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC

3 1937 BEGUE Adriano U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC

3 1938 BOTTE Julyan U16 BLACK RIVER STAR AC

7 1 1905 PANIER Noah U16 ADONAI CANDOS AC 52.44

1 1904 NULLATAMBY Jonah U16 ADONAI CANDOS AC

1 1902 CHAN YEW POA Miles U16 ADONAI CANDOS AC

1 1901 ADOUE Noé U16 ADONAI CANDOS AC

4 X 100 M - Inter Clubs

REC: 44.3/44.46 U16



WIND:.+0.6

WIND:.-3.5

WIND:.-1.3

WIND:.+1.9



WIND:.-1.3


